

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18602/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2013 in WPC No.24352/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPABANDHU DASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings of the impugned order of the High Court and order dated 13.02.2012 passed by the Orissa Administrative Tribunal, Bench at Cuttack in OA No.1861 (C) of 1995, for a period of three months.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|